07/10/2007 04 FC:8021

IAPTS Rec'd PCT/PTO 06 JUL 2007

11.7794807

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 07-12-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.C	. Box	ria, VA 22313-1450 1034258	81		Attorney Docket No. <u>133143</u>				
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:				
	В.	Gatien FLEURY Pierre-Louis CHARVET Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			COMMISSARIAT À L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 31-33 RUE DE LA FÈDÈRATION F-75752 PARIS, FRANCE (FR)				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
	В.	Other Execution Date: ALL - June 28, 2007							
4.	⊠	This document is being filed together with a new applica							
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s) 11/794/807				
KAYF	AGH C.	00000030 11794807 Additional numbers atta Title of Application: MICROMECHANICAL DEV							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 El. Enclosed (Check No. 194565_)					
				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 6, 2007 William F. Berridge Registration No. 30,024								
	Jo	el S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages i	inclu	ding o	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0975 ASSIGNMENT 11/794807

	, ~	(1)	FLEURY Gatien	THE IS NOW UP OF IT	270 06 JUL 2007				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	CHARVET Pierre-Louis						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Ener	aje Atomiaue					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			Ce (ER)				
	- Notigue	(hereing the ending invention conting the	(10) 31-33 rue de la Fédération, F-75752 PARIS, France (FR) (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	Micromechanica	al device compri	sing a mobile bear				
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			executed an application for patent					
		on eve	en date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	r					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July_6, 2007						
eexami Patents (ull righ nd agre	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned hereby	enal Converse to perform states and a from said therein as adding on he performs the performance of the performs to the performs to the performs the performs to the performance of the	ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned, and the protection of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	perform any act which may be need Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain e U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignee of the entire intended, and will not execute, any agriculted, and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this ass	or confirm by reissue or the to issue any and all Letters rest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith, ignment any further				
		or desirab	le in order to comply with the n	iles of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office for				
	tion of this document.				l Trademark Office for				
ecordat	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).	Trademark Office for				
ecordat	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut June 28, 280	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) or	posite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien	Trademark Office for (SEAL)				
ecordat Date	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	posite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis	(SEAL)				
ecordat Date	In witness whereof, execut June 28, 280 June 28, 200	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	pposite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis	(SEAL) (SEAL)				
ecordat Date Date	In witness whereof, executed June 28, 280 June 28, 200 Ju	7	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	pposite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
ecordat Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execut June 28, 280 June 28, 200	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	pposite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
Oate Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, executed June 28, 280 June 28, 200 Ju	ted by the	Inventor Signature	Proposite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut June 28, 280 June 28, 200	7 7	Inventor Signature	pposite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
	tion of this document. In witness whereof, execut June 28, 280 June 28, 200	7 7	Inventor Signature	Proposite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execut June 28, 280 June 28, 200 This residence to check the second and the second are second as a second as a second are second as a sec	ferably be	Inventor Signature Esigned before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign here	posite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis clic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.	(SEAL) P (SEAL) Consul if outside the U.S.A. If				
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execut June 28, 280 June 28, 200 This residence to check the second and the second are second as a second as a second are second as a sec	ferably be	Inventor Signature e signed before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign he	posite the undersigned name(s). FLEURY Gatien CHARVET Pierre-Louis Dictionary of the control	(SEAL)				

PATENT REEL: 019553 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 07/06/2007